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Your university strives to continually improve the quality of teaching. To reach this goal we are reliant upon your feedback to this

questionnaire. Your answers will be dealt with anonymously.

My satisfaction with the course

| unterstand the goals of the module to which this course belongs.

yes [ ] 100% n=22
no 0%
. . . 762%  19%  48% 0% 0%
The course achieves the learning outcomes of this very well A — : very poorly n=21
r mw=1,3
module ... md=1
s=0,6
1 2 3 4 5
. . 70,8% 29,2% 0% 0% 0%
| can understand the objectives of the course ... very well K very poorly rr}]—“ggm
md=1
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 625% 333% 4.2% 0% 0%
A guiding structure in the course regarding theme and comprehensible N 2 N S e - incomprehensible 124,
directionis ... - M=’
s=0,6
L 2 3 4 5
. . 75%  20.8% 0%  42% 0% }
The learning materials are very helpful - not helpful %—53113
md=1
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
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. . 739% 261% 0% 0% 0% ~

The use of multimedia was ... very helpful g not helpful 23 .
md=1
s=0,4

1 2 3 4 5
The amount of teaching contentis ...
too liminted C] 8.3% n=24
adequate | 91.7%
too extensive 0%
. . 57,9% 368% 53% 0% 0% =19
The criteria used to assess my academic progress are clearly Y1 [ incomprehensible  mw=1,5
comprehensible v md=1
s=0,6
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 70,8% 29,2% 0% 0% 0% _

The lecturer explains complex matters ... very well K very poorly nm—“g; s
md=1
s=0,5

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 69,6% 30,4% 0% 0% 0% _

The lecturer's commitment to the course is ... very high A very low nm_\3=31,3
md=1
s=0,5

1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 66,7% 29.2% 4,2% 0% 0%

The lecturer increases my interest in the subject area very well : °= . — : very poorly n=24
md=1
s=0,6

1 2 3 4 5
e 47,8% 522% 0% 0% 0% =

The lecturer's interim feedback was very helpful - — — - - not helpful ”mw%,s
md=.
s=0,5
E.=1

1 2 3 4 5
| took the opportunity for individual counselling ...
no ( ) 54.5%
there was no opportunity for individual counselling O 4.5%
. I o . 294% 29.4% 235% 17,6% 0% -

The lecturer's availability for individual counselling was sufficient . = - — insufficient 2.3

md=2
s=1,1
E.=5

1 2 3 4 5
To me, the academic standards provided by the lecturer were ...
not challenging D 4.5% n=22
adequate | 95.5%
overwhelming 0%
The regularity of the course and my attendance
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So far | have been absent ...

0x 73.9% n=23
1x 21.7%
2x 0%
>2x 4.3%
The scheduled dates of the course are ...
convenient 79.2% n=24
acceptable 16.7%
inconvenient 4.2%
My overall impression of the course
. . . . . 52% 32% 8% 8% 0%
My satisfaction with the quality of the course rooms is ... very high T - - very low n=25
' md=1"
s=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 708% 16,7% 125% 0% 0%
My overall satisfaction with the lecturer is ... very high S —T : very low n=24
L ] 1 mw=1,4
md=1
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 62,5% 20,8% 167% 0% 0%
My satisfaction with the flow of the course ... very high v L . very low n=24
I ) | mw=1,5
md=1
s=0,
1 2 3 4 5
. . 54,2% 375% 83% 0% 0%
The amount of work required for the course in very reasonable v 1 L. very unreasonable n=2§1 s
comparison to its credits (1IECTS = 30h work) is ... v it
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
. 79,2% 16,7% 4.2% 0% 0%
| would recommend this course to my fellow students certainly a1 certainly not =24
md=1
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5
. . 20,8% 41,7% 20,8% 8,3% 8,3%
My previous knowledge of the subject matter of the very extensive . T T > limited n=24
course was ... ' ' ' i
s=1,2
1 2 3 4 5

The total amount of time | spend weekly preparing for class and completing assignments for the course is a total of:

3-5h ( ) 62.5%
6-8h (] 4.2%
>8h 0%

o2n () 16.7% n=24
P e
>h () 16.7%
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My field of study is ...

Art and Design/ Fine Art/ Media Art () 4.8% n=21
Computer Science and Media S 23.8%
MediaArchitecture (] 23.8%
Computer Science and Media :] 19%
MediaArtand Design (] 28.6%
The type of course | am currently attending is
a lecture | ) 72.2% n=18
a seminar D 5.6%
an exercise O 5.6%
a project C] 11.1%
a plenum 0%
a colloquium 0%
other D 5.6%

| am currently in my ... semester.

() 32% n=25
2. () 12%
N C— s
4. () 12%

5. 0%
6. 0%
7. 0%
8. 0%
9. 0%
10. 0%
>10. 0%
My native language is ...
German 0% n=13
not German ] 100%
I am currently working towards the following degree
Bachelor 0% n=25
Master ( ) 100%
Diplom 0%
1. Staatsexam. 0%

Thank you!
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Auswertungsteil der offenen Fragen

TOP - | liked the course very much because

I learn a lot of things about applications

| learned a lot

B | think the professor is very cool and he makes everything clear.

B |tis very easy to understand some design rules with example pictures.

B |t's more practical.

B Joatan teaches us a lot of useful knowledge about mobile application.

B Professor always is well prepared for the course. The contents are really clear and helpful.
B Professor teaches very efficiently and | understand the course easily

B The PPT is very clear and direct. The rhythm of the course is great.

B The content of the course is very helpful and the teacher shares the source with us online.
B The content was new to me and the course was very helpful and clean.

B The lecturer was very clear and good with teaching. The (...) nicht lesbar fir die Datenerfassung and course of the class was well
defined.

B The method of lecturing is interesting, also the provided materal is very helpful.

B The professor teaches this class in a very lively way. | really like his presentation everytime!
B everything was perfect

W jt's clear and useful

B resaonable course timing; nice, friendly teacher; adequate contents let me realize lots of knowledge | have never learned before.
Thank you so much!

B well organized; lots of useful information

B well structured

FLOP - To improve the course, | would propose

B Maybe we can use "slack" to help us communicate fast and efficiently. Because we can only see you one time in two weeks.
B maybe the course time can be longer

H nothing (2 Nennungen)

B to encourage students that it's easy to do things

My satisfaction with the course

My advice to the lecturer would be ...
B |t's not good to have teamwork tasks.

B Try to be encouraging, that the work can be done. Yes, people can fail. But given them trust, they can do extraordinary paper or (...)
nichts lesbar fiir die Datenerfassung

B You rock! Just be cool.
B nothing at all. His lectures were pretty good!

B requirements of this course are very well :-)

12.01.2016 EvaSys Auswertung Seite 5



W to teach a bit slower

The regularity of the course and my attendance

| was unable to participate because ...
B | had an examination in Berlin. And | sent an email for my absence.
B | had to attend a workshop apart from this class

B | was sick

My overall impression of the course

To improve this questionnaire, | would suggest ...

B |t's okay in my opinion

B The class was pretty good and really informative. Just keep it the way it is.
B This class is good enough :)

B make it shorter!

B maybe more practice for user experience will be good

H nothing

B overall it's very good
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